John A. Fortkort; Reg. No. 38,454



Form PTO-1619A			Attorney D				<u>50</u>
/ / / / / / / · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	 		Sheet	numerce ratent and	. Tracenark Office	C	ļ
10282	23322	-					
O: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks				ent(s) or cop	y(ies).	-	
Submission Type	Conve	yance	Гуре				
XX New	XX As	signment	Sec	curity Agree	ement		
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)		cense	Cl	nange of Na	ıme		
Document ID #		erger					
Correction of PTO Error	O	ther				-	
Reel # Frame #							
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #							
Reel#Plane#							ı
Conveying Party(ies)	Receiv	ing Pa	rty(ies)				
Name (line 1): Robert G. McNiece	Name (line 1):	Lucere Ente	rprises, Ltd	l		
Name (line 2):	Name (1	line 2): _	21102 Natio	nal Drive			
Execution Date: August 16, 2004	Address	s:				_	
Second Party			Lago Vista	TX			
Name (line 1):			City	State	Zip		
Name (line 2):			recorded is an				
Execution Date:			ted States, an app on must be				
Third Party	document		on must oc	зершию чос	ament nom	изэты	michie
Name (line 1):							
Name (line 2):							OFFICE
Execution Date:						7001	Ξ
	İ				FWARCE);;;;;==	ří
Fourth Party							OF PUBL
Name (line 1):					0	25	
Name (line 2):					C/7		
Execution Date:					4 TT	3	्र
						Ų	m
Mark if additional names of conveying parties is attached	ched.					?2	PECORI
Pages: Enter the total number of pages of the atta	ched conveyance do	cument, ii	ncluding any at	tachments:	2		<u>S</u>
Application Number(s) or Patent N	umber(s)						
10/731 704]
Patent Application No(s).: 10/731,784							
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> paten inventor:	t application, enter the	e date the pa	atent application	was signed by	the first nam	ned exec	uting
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)							
Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. application	number has not been :	assigned.					
PCT: PCT:							/_
Total Number of Properties Involved: One						_/	- 8
Correspondent Name and Address	Addmoses	9011 NT 4	Capital of Te	vac Huzu	Suite 3200	/	~ ~
Name: John A. Fortkort			X 78759	nuo IIWy., s	<u>, unity 5200</u>		178 14
Telephone: <u>512/279.3100</u>		512/279.				- [1073
Fee Amount: Fee amount for properties 1	isted (37 CFR 3.4	1) \$40.0	0				LER 00000022 10731784
	Deposit Acc						8
Method of Payment: XX Enclosed	Authorization to o	charge A	Iditional Fees	: <u>XXX_Y</u>	ES N	10	9 8
						1	<u> </u>
Statement and Signature: To the best of	my knowledge and h	elief, the fo	oregoing informa	ation is true at	ia correct and	i any at	E nea
copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to	deposit account are a	utnorized as	s mulcated heren	8-18-			_
- the	Howard.			Data	$\frac{1}{2}$	_	3

Signature

Date

Attorney Docket No.: LUCE002US0

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made by Robert G. McNiece (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor(s)").

WHEREAS, Assignor(s) has/have invented a new and useful invention entitled Apparatus for Generating a Multi-Dimensional Data Signal, for which an application for United States Letters Patent is made, said application having been filed on December 9, 2003 and given Serial No. 10/731,784; and

WHEREAS, Assignors believe himself/themselves to be the original inventor(s) of the invention disclosed and claimed in said application for Letters Patent; and

WHEREAS, the parties desire to have a recordable instrument assigning the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any Letters Patent that may be granted for said inventions in the United States and throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, in accordance with the obligations to assign the invention and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor(s) sell(s), assign(s), and transfer(s) to Lucere Enterprises, Ltd. (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention, said application and any Letters Patent that may be granted for said invention in the United States and throughout the world, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of the Assignee and to claim for any such foreign applications any priority rights to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise.

Assignor(s) agree(s) that, upon request and without further compensation, but at no expense to Assignor, he and/or his legal representatives and assigns will do all lawful acts, including the execution of papers and the giving of testimony, that may be necessary or desirable for obtaining, sustaining, reissuing, or enforcing Letters Patent in the United States and throughout the world for said invention, and for perfecting, recording, or maintaining the title of Assignee, its successors and assigns, to said invention, said application, and any Letters Patent granted for said invention in the United States and throughout the world.

Assignor(s) represent(s) and warrant(s) that he/they has/have not granted and will not grant to others any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

1

Attorney Docket No.: LUCE002US0

Assignor(s) authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner for Patents of the United States and of all foreign countries to issue any Letters Patent granted for said invention, whether on said application or on any subsequently filed divisional, continuation, continued prosecution application or reissue application, to Assignee, its successors and assigns, as the assignee of the entire interest in said invention.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor(s) has/have executed this Assignment on the date provided below.

FULL NAME OF FIRST INVENTOR:	Robert G. McNiece
Inventor's Signature:	Bohat S. In Sheil
DATE:	16 Aug. 2004
RESIDENCE:	Lago Vista, TX 78645
CITIZENSHIP:	U.S.
	21101 National Drive
POST OFFICE ADDRESS:	Lago Vista, TX 78645